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It doesn’t matter
    if we don’t take action.
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Hello everyone, I am Yoichiro Miyazaki, Governor 

of District 2750 (a member of the Rotary Club of 

Tokyo Mitaka). I look forward to working with you 

for the year ahead and seeing you all in various 

Rotary activities. Please feel free to call me  

“Cyclist” Governor. I would like to take two-shot 

photos with as many of you as possible with a 

smile on your face.

As we begin the new year, please take on a new 

challenge (set a goal) in your Rotary activities, 

health, hobbies, work, etc. It can be something 

achievable in one year or something that will take 

years. Then, at the end of June next year, why 

don't you prepare a reward for yourself for 

taking on the challenge? You will surely have a 

healthy, energetic, and fulfilling year!

I  hope that  you wil l  make good use of  the 

"Eradicate Polio" and "Create Hope in the World" 

activities to revitalize your clubs and help "Grow 

Rotary" in our district.

For the year 2023-24, our district slogan is “It 

doesn’ t matter if we don’ t take action” . As 

People of Action, we will practice "Take action" 

and "I serve” . Rotary is meaningless without fun! 

Let's think about what we can do ourselves to 

carry out Rotary activities and act with fun and 

smiles.

I will also be taking up “End Polio Now” Cycling 

Challenge again, as I did last year. With a smile on 

my face, I will ride from the Sea of Japan to the 

Pacific Ocean,  about  300 km in one day.  I  

experienced 200 km ride in a day 40 years ago, 

but more than that is an unknown world for me. 

Should my challenge succeed, I expect as many 

Rotarians as possible to become members of the 

PolioPlus Society by pledging to contribute one 

hundred dollars each year.

Now, July is " Maternal and Child Health Month". 

Each year, an estimated 5.9 million children under 

the age of five die worldwide. The causes are all 

preventable, including malnutrition and lack of 

proper medical care and sanitation. We, Rotary 

Members, firmly believe that no mother and child 

should ever lose their lives to these causes. It is 

essential to ensure that all mothers and children 

have access to quality health care, that no 

mother loses their lives in childbirth, and that 

children thrive. Let’ s promote maternal and child 

health in a sustainable manner by enabling the 

communities to protect their health through our 

training and support activities.

2023-24 Governor

Yoichiro Miyazaki



Club Name 22/07/01 23/05/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shiba
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shimbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akasaka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Minato
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Azabu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Global
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome
Subtotal

181
61
52
50
33
17
19
17
430

187
69
51
54
37
17
18
16
449

6
8
-1
4
4
0
-1
-1
19

Chiyoda Group Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo Shin
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Aoyama
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jiyugaoka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai
Rotary E-Club of District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama
Rotary Club of Tokyo Daikanyama
Subtotal

30
17
13
35
35
28
434

29
20
14
34
36
31
433

-1
3
1
-1
1
3
-1

Club Name 22/07/01 23/05/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tsukiji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza New
Rotary Club of Tokyo-City Nihonbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo Shin
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akebono
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sanno
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Imagine Join Us
Subtotal

175
195
66
39
182
43
77
32
59
18
35
17

938 

181
200
64
40
182
42
78
33
59
19
37
18
18
971 

6
5
-2
1
0
-1
1
1
0
1
2
1

18
33 

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group

Club Name 22/07/01 23/05/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hino
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Naka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Salvia
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tobihino
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji North
Subtotal

59
66
31
98
22
34
78
36
22
26
42
514

57
64
34
107
25
37
79
39
22
28
44
536

-2
-2
3
9
3
3
1
3
0
2
2
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Tama South Group

Club Name 22/07/01 23/05/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Haneda
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Omori
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Konan Marine
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Osaki
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kamata
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Keihin
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shirokane
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Takanawa
Subtotal

52
36
31
24
38
12
23
65
24
18
26
19
368

54
36
32
26
35
11
24
65
28
18
25
19
373

2
0
1
2
-3
-1
1
0
4
0
-1
0
5

Keihin Group

Club Name 22/07/01 23/05/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kokubunji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Mitaka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inokashira
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume
Rotary E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing
Subtotal

119
39
38
41
51
38
85
25
48
42
28
15
20
589

122
42
37
40
50
40
94
26
55
45
29
18
21
619

3
3
-1
-1
-1
2
9
1
7
3
1
3
1

30

Tama Middle Group

Club Name 22/07/01 23/05/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Josai
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seinan
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Harajuku
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Suginami
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jingu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ebisu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hiroo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shibuya
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Roppongi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Atago
Subtotal

186
52
36
14
36
27
109
28
35
55
36
614

188
60
36
13
38
29
110
31
35
55
41
636

2
8
0
-1
2
2
1
3
0
0
5
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Yamanote East Group

Club Name 22/07/01 23/05/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Fuchu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inagi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tamagawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama Green
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki
Rotary Club of Tokyo i City
Subtotal

47
64
16
26
36
14
23
62
18
306

51
67
19
25
39
19
23
69
19
331

4
3
3
-1
3
5
0
7
1

25

Tama East Group

Club Name 22/07/01 23/05/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Guam
Rotary Club of Saipan
Rotary Club of Tumon Bay
Rotary Club of Northern Guam
Rotary Club of Pohnpei
Rotary Club of Palau
Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise
Rotary Club of Truk Lagoon
Rotary E-Club of Pago Bay Guam
Subtotal

53
50
62
32
16
16
16
8
25
278

47
50
64
30
13
14
16
7
25
266

-6
0
2
-2
-3
-2
0
-1
0

-12

Pacific Basin Group

Total in Japan - 89

Total in 2750 dis. - 98

4,193 

4,471 

4,348 

4,614 

155 

143 

Club Name 22/07/01 23/05/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Meguro
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Crosscity
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jonan
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yamanote

41
30
14
89
25
77

41
31
14
90
14
79

0
1
0
1

-11
2

Yamanote West Group

May 2023
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