

# Governor's MONTHLY LETTER



**7** JULY

### Governor's Message

Rotary International District 2750 2022-23 Governor

## Yoichiro Miyazaki

# It doesn't matter if we don't take action.



Hello everyone, I am Yoichiro Miyazaki, Governor of District 2750 (a member of the Rotary Club of Tokyo Mitaka). I look forward to working with you for the year ahead and seeing you all in various Rotary activities. Please feel free to call me "Cyclist" Governor. I would like to take two-shot photos with as many of you as possible with a smile on your face.

As we begin the new year, please take on a new challenge (set a goal) in your Rotary activities, health, hobbies, work, etc. It can be something achievable in one year or something that will take years. Then, at the end of June next year, why don't you prepare a reward for yourself for taking on the challenge? You will surely have a healthy, energetic, and fulfilling year!

I hope that you will make good use of the "Eradicate Polio" and "Create Hope in the World" activities to revitalize your clubs and help "Grow Rotary" in our district.

For the year 2023-24, our district slogan is "It doesn' t matter if we don' t take action". As People of Action, we will practice "Take action" and "I serve". Rotary is meaningless without fun! Let's think about what we can do ourselves to carry out Rotary activities and act with fun and smiles.

I will also be taking up "End Polio Now" Cycling Challenge again, as I did last year. With a smile on my face, I will ride from the Sea of Japan to the Pacific Ocean, about 300 km in one day. I experienced 200 km ride in a day 40 years ago, but more than that is an unknown world for me. Should my challenge succeed, I expect as many Rotarians as possible to become members of the PolioPlus Society by pledging to contribute one hundred dollars each year.

Now, July is "Maternal and Child Health Month". Each year, an estimated 5.9 million children under the age of five die worldwide. The causes are all preventable, including malnutrition and lack of proper medical care and sanitation. We, Rotary Members, firmly believe that no mother and child should ever lose their lives to these causes. It is essential to ensure that all mothers and children have access to quality health care, that no mother loses their lives in childbirth, and that children thrive. Let's promote maternal and child health in a sustainable manner by enabling the communities to protect their health through our training and support activities.

#### District 2750 Membership Report May 2023

Chiyoda Group				
Club Name	22/07/01	23/05/31	Variations	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-South	181	187	6	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shiba	61	69	8	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shimbashi	52	51	-1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akasaka	50	54	4	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Minato	33	37	4	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Azabu	17	17	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Global	19	18	-1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome	17	16	-1	
Subtotal	430	449	19	

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group				
Club Name	22/07/01	23/05/31	Variations	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza	175	181	6	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi	195	200	5	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tsukiji	66	64	-2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi East	39	40	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo	182	182	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi West	43	42	-1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza New	77	78	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-City Nihonbashi	32	33	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo Shin	59	59	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akebono	18	19	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sanno	35	37	2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind	17	18	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Imagine Join Us		18	18	
Subtotal	938	971	33	

Keihin Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	23/05/31	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Haneda	52	54	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa	36	36	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Omori	31	32	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo	24	26	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu	38	35	-3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Konan Marine	12	11	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Osaki	23	24	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kamata	65	65	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Keihin	24	28	4
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori	18	18	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shirokane	26	25	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Takanawa	19	19	0
Subtotal	368	373	5

Yamanote East Group				
Club Name	22/07/01	23/05/31	Variations	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-West	186	188	2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Josai	52	60	8	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seinan	36	36	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Harajuku	14	13	-1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Suginami	36	38	2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jingu	27	29	2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ebisu	109	110	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hiroo	28	31	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shibuya	35	35	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Roppongi	55	55	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Atago	36	41	5	
Subtotal	614	636	22	

Yamanote West Group				
Club Name	22/07/01	23/05/31	Variations	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya	41	41	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Meguro	30	31	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo	14	14	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Crosscity	89	90	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jonan	25	14	-11	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yamanote	77	79	2	

Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo Shin	30	29	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Aoyama	17	20	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jiyugaoka	13	14	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai	35	34	-1
Rotary E-Club of District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama	35	36	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo Daikanyama	28	31	3
Subtotal	434	433	-1

Tama South Group				
Club Name	22/07/01	23/05/31	Variations	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji	59	57	-2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida	66	64	-2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hino	31	34	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji West	98	107	9	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Naka	22	25	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji East	34	37	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji South	78	79	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Salvia	36	39	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tobihino	22	22	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida East	26	28	2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji North	42	44	2	
Subtotal	514	536	22	

Tama Middle Group				
Club Name	22/07/01	23/05/31	Variations	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa	119	122	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei	39	42	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kokubunji	38	37	-1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Mitaka	41	40	-1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima	51	50	-1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi	38	40	2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi	85	94	9	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inokashira	25	26	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima Chuo	48	55	7	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji	42	45	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura	28	29	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume	15	18	3	
Rotary E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing	20	21	1	
Subtotal	589	619	30	

Tama East Group				
Club Name	22/07/01	23/05/31	Variations	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Fuchu	47	51	4	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu	64	67	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama	16	19	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inagi	26	25	-1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu	36	39	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tamagawa	14	19	5	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama Green	23	23	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki	62	69	7	
Rotary Club of Tokyo i City	18	19	1	
Subtotal	306	331	25	

Pacific Basin Group				
Club Name	22/07/01	23/05/31	Variations	
Rotary Club of Guam	53	47	-6	
Rotary Club of Saipan	50	50	0	
Rotary Club of Tumon Bay	62	64	2	
Rotary Club of Northern Guam	32	30	-2	
Rotary Club of Pohnpei	16	13	-3	
Rotary Club of Palau	16	14	-2	
Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise	16	16	0	
Rotary Club of Truk Lagoon	8	7	-1	
Rotary E-Club of Pago Bay Guam	25	25	0	
Subtotal	278	266	-12	

Total in Japan - 89	4,193	4,348	155
Total in 2750 dis 98	4,471	4,614	143